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STEMA Medizintechnik GmbH is certified in accordance with the highest standards:
- EN ISO 13485:2016 + AC:2018 + A11:2021 - ISO 13485:2016
- EU 2017/745 (MDR)
- Council Directive 93/42/EEC Annex II excluding Section 4
- Council Directive 93/42/EEC Annex V excluding Section 3
- FDA

These standards create an essential base for our company and our partners. They also
symbolize the commitment and strive to keep up the quality of our products.

ABOUT US

SINCE 20 YEARS

EXPORT IN 
+70 COUNTRIES	

LOCATED IN THE 
WORLD CENTER
FOR MEDICAL 
TECHNOLOGY

+ 10.000
PRODUCTS

CERTIFICATED

24H/SERVICE

2



PRODUCT RANGE

ARTHROSCOPY
BRONCHOSCOPY
CARDIAC MIS
CONTAINER-SYSTEMS
GASTROENTEROLOGY
GYNAECOLOGY
HF-SURGERY
LAMINECTOMY
LAPAROSCOPY
MICRO MOTOR SYSTEMS
PROCTOSCOPY
SPINE-SURGERY
THORACOSCOPY
TITANIUM PLATING SYSTEM
UNITS
UROLOGY

The current product range of STEMA Medizintechnik GmbH includes more 
than 10.000 different items.
We cover the following areas in surgery with high quality products:
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1.INFORMATION

1. INFORMATION

1.1 |  LID COLOR PATTERNS

1.2 |  SUITABILITY OF THE STERILE CONTAINERS

1.3 |  EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS
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1.1 | LID COLOR PATTERNS

GREY

BLUE (-B)

RED (-R)

GREEN(-G)

YELLOW (-Y)
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2) 2) 2) 2)

2) 2) 2) 2)

2) 2) 2) 2)

3)

SUITABILITY OF THE STERILE CONTAINERS

1.2 | SUITABILITY OF THE STERILE CONTAINERS

Description
Symbolic

representation
and packing system

Gravitation
procedure

Pre-vacuum
procedure

Fractional
vacuum

procedure

Fractional
flow

procedure

Steam
injection

procedure

Textiles in sterilization container 
with filter in lid and bottom
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

Textiles in sterilization container 
with filter in lid, bottom not 
perforated
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

Textiles in sterilization container 
with filter in bottom, lid not 
perforated
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

Packing Steam sterilization procedure acc. to DIN 58946

Instruments in wire basket acc.
to 58952 part III, in sterilization
container with filter in lid and 
bottom
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

Instruments in wire basket acc.
to 58952 part III, in sterilization
container with filter in lid, 
bottom not perforated
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

Instruments in wire basket acc.
to 58952 part III, in sterilization
container with filter in bottom
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

w
ith

 fi
lte

rs
 (S

tB
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)
w

ith
 v

al
ve

s (
St

B-
V)

Textiles in sterilization container 
with valves in lid and bottom
acc. to DIN 58952 part I

Textiles in sterilization container 
with valves in lid and no valves 
on the bottom

Instruments in wire basket in 
sterilization container with 
valve in lid and bottom

Instruments in wire basket in 
sterilization container with 
valve in lid and bottom not 
perforated

Explanation of symbols: applicable limited application not applicable

1)  In order to avoid mistakes with regards to service, operation and/or when loading the sterilizer, please refer to table
   for correct or wrong combination of sterilization containers for standardized steam sterilization procedures.
2)   Suitable are only sterilization containers guaranteeing evaporation or discharge of condensate.
3)   Gravitation procedures having no drying device do not guarantee a sufficient after-drying effect.
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EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS

1.3 | EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS

BOTTOM

LID

BOTTOM NOT PERFORATED

BOTTOM PERFORATED

SAFETY LID

LID PERFORATED

LID NOT PERFORATED
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2. 1/1 CONTAINER SYSTEM

2. 1/1 CONTAINER SYSTEM

2.1 |  COMPLETE CONTAINERS (BOTTOM AND LID)

2.2 |  BOTTOMS AND LIDS

2.3 |  WIRE BASKETS	
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1/1 CONTAINER SYSTEM
580x280mm

1/1
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1/1 CONTAINER | COMPLETE

2.1 | 1/1 CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

580x280x100mm FA-110-100 FA-110-100-B FA-110-100-R FA-110-100-G FA-110-100-Y

580x280x135mm FA-110-135 FA-110-135-B FA-110-135-R FA-110-135-G FA-110-135-Y

580x280x150mm FA-110-150 FA-110-150-B FA-110-150-R FA-110-150-G FA-110-150-Y

580x280x200mm FA-110-200 FA-110-200-B FA-110-200-R FA-110-200-G FA-110-200-Y

580x280x260mm FA-110-260 FA-110-260-B FA-110-260-R FA-110-260-G FA-110-260-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

580x280x100mm FA-111-100 FA-111-100-B FA-111-100-R FA-111-100-G FA-111-100-Y

580x280x135mm FA-111-135 FA-111-135-B FA-111-135-R FA-111-135-G FA-111-135-Y

580x280x150mm FA-111-150 FA-111-150-B FA-111-150-R FA-111-150-G FA-111-150-Y

580x280x200mm FA-111-200 FA-111-200-B FA-111-200-R FA-111-200-G FA-111-200-Y

580x280x260mm FA-111-260 FA-111-260-B FA-111-260-R FA-111-260-G FA-111-260-Y

1/1

Only lid coloured
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1/1 CONTAINER | BOTTOMS | LIDS

2.2 | 1/1 CONTAINER
BOTTOMS & LIDSBOTTOMS & LIDS

Size Bottom

580x280x100mm FA-106-100

580x280x135mm FA-106-135

580x280x150mm FA-106-150

580x280x200mm FA-106-200

580x280x260mm FA-106-260

Size Bottom

580x280x100mm FA-105-100

580x280x135mm FA-105-135

580x280x150mm FA-105-150

580x280x200mm FA-105-200

580x280x260mm FA-105-260

Size Grey lid Yellow lidGreen lid

580x280mm FA-100-010 FA-100-010-G FA-100-010-Y

Blue lid Red lid

FA-100-010-B FA-100-010-R

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

580x280mm FA-105-010 FA-105-010-B FA-105-010-R FA-105-010-G FA-105-010-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

580x280mm FA-103-010 FA-103-010-B FA-103-010-R FA-103-010-G FA-103-010-Y

1/1
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1/1 CONTAINER | WIRE BASKETS

2.3 | 1/1 CONTAINER
WIRE BASKETSWIRE BASKETS

Size Wire basket

485x245x30mm FA-190-030

485x245x50mm FA-190-050

485x245x70mm FA-190-070

485x245x100mm FA-190-100

Size Wire basket

540x245x30mm FA-191-030

540x245x50mm FA-191-050

540x245x70mm FA-191-070

540x245x100mm FA-191-100

1/1

Size Lid

485x245mm FA-193-010
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3. 3/4 CONTAINER SYSTEM

3. 3/4 CONTAINER SYSTEM

3.1 |  COMPLETE CONTAINERS (BOTTOM AND LID)

3.2 |  BOTTOMS AND LIDS

3.3 |  WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS, DIVIDERS	
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3/4 CONTAINER SYSTEM
465x280mm

3/4
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3/4 CONTAINER | COMPLETE

3.1 | 3/4 CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

465x280x100mm FA-210-100 FA-210-100-B FA-210-100-R FA-210-100-G FA-210-100-Y

465x280x135mm FA-210-135 FA-210-135-B FA-210-135-R FA-210-135-G FA-210-135-Y

465x280x150mm FA-210-150 FA-210-150-B FA-210-150-R FA-210-150-G FA-210-150-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

465x280x100mm FA-211-100 FA-211-100-B FA-211-100-R FA-211-100-G FA-211-100-Y

465x280x135mm FA-211-135 FA-211-135-B FA-211-135-R FA-211-135-G FA-211-135-Y

465x280x150mm FA-211-150 FA-211-150-B FA-211-150-R FA-211-150-G FA-211-150-Y

3/4

Only lid coloured
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3/4 CONTAINER | BOTTOMS | LIDS

3.2 | 3/4 CONTAINER
BOTTOMS & LIDSBOTTOMS & LIDS

Size Bottom

465x280x100mm FA-206-100

465x280x135mm FA-206-135

465x280x150mm FA-206-150

Size Bottom

580x280x100mm FA-205-100

580x280x135mm FA-205-135

580x280x150mm FA-205-150

Size Grey lid Yellow lidGreen lid

465x280mm FA-200-010 FA-200-010-G FA-200-010-Y

Blue lid Red lid

FA-200-010-B FA-200-010-R

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

465x280mm FA-205-010 FA-205-010-B FA-205-010-R FA-205-010-G FA-205-010-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

465x280mm FA-203-010 FA-203-010-B FA-203-010-R FA-203-010-G FA-203-010-Y

3/4
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3/4 CONTAINER | WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS & DIVIDERS

3.3 | 3/4 CONTAINER
WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS AND AND DIVIDERSDIVIDERS

Size Wire basket

405x245x30mm FA-290-030

405x245x50mm FA-290-050

405x245x70mm FA-290-070

405x245x100mm FA-290-100

Size Drape
retainer

405x255mm FA-295-000

Size Drape
retainer

405x255x30mm FA-295-001

Size Divider

405x250x130mm FA-296-000

Size Divider

405x250x130mm FA-296-001

3/4

Size Lid

405x245mm FA-293-000
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4. 1/2 CONTAINER SYSTEM

4. 1/2 CONTAINER SYSTEM

4.1 |  COMPLETE CONTAINERS (BOTTOM AND LID)

4.2 |  BOTTOMS AND LIDS

4.3 |  WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS, DIVIDERS	
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1/2 CONTAINER SYSTEM
285x280mm

1/2
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1/2 CONTAINER | COMPLETE

4.1 | 1/2 CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

285x280x100mm FA-310-100 FA-310-100-B FA-310-100-R FA-310-100-G FA-310-100-Y

285x280x135mm FA-310-135 FA-310-135-B FA-310-135-R FA-310-135-G FA-310-135-Y

285x280x150mm FA-310-150 FA-310-150-B FA-310-150-R FA-310-150-G FA-310-150-Y

285x280x200mm FA-310-200 FA-310-200-B FA-310-200-R FA-310-200-G FA-310-200-Y

285x280x260mm FA-310-260 FA-310-260-B FA-310-260-R FA-310-260-G FA-310-260-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

285x280x100mm FA-311-100 FA-311-100-B FA-311-100-R FA-311-100-G FA-311-100-Y

285x280x135mm FA-311-135 FA-311-135-B FA-311-135-R FA-311-135-G FA-311-135-Y

285x280x150mm FA-311-150 FA-311-150-B FA-311-150-R FA-311-150-G FA-311-150-Y

285x280x200mm FA-311-200 FA-311-200-B FA-311-200-R FA-311-200-G FA-311-200-Y

285x280x260mm FA-311-260 FA-311-260-B FA-311-260-R FA-311-260-G FA-311-260-Y

1/2

Only lid coloured
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1/2 CONTAINER | BOTTOMS | LIDS

4.2 | 1/2 CONTAINER
BOTTOMS & LIDSBOTTOMS & LIDS

Size Grey lid Yellow lidGreen lid

285x280mm FA-300-010 FA-300-010-G FA-300-010-Y

Blue lid Red lid

FA-300-010-B FA-300-010-R

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

285x280mm FA-305-010 FA-305-010-B FA-305-010-R FA-305-010-G FA-305-010-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

285x280mm FA-303-010 FA-303-010-B FA-303-010-R FA-303-010-G FA-303-010-Y

1/2

Size Bottom

285x280x100mm FA-306-100

285x280x135mm FA-306-135

285x280x150mm FA-306-150

285x280x200mm FA-306-200

285x280x260mm FA-306-260

Size Bottom

285x280x100mm FA-305-100

285x280x135mm FA-305-135

285x280x150mm FA-305-150

285x280x200mm FA-305-200

285x280x260mm FA-305-260
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1/2 CONTAINER | WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS & DIVIDERS

4.3 | 1/2 CONTAINER
WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS AND AND DIVIDERSDIVIDERS

Size Wire basket

245x245x30mm FA-390-030

245x245x50mm FA-390-050

245x245x70mm FA-390-070

245x245x100mm FA-390-100

Size Drape
retainer

255x255mm FA-395-000

Size Drape
retainer

255x255x30mm FA-395-001

Size Divider

245x245x130mm FA-396-000

1/2

Size Lid

245x245mm FA-390-110
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5. FLAT CONTAINER

5. FLAT CONTAINER

5.1 |  COMPLETE
	

5.2 |  BOTTOMS AND LIDS
	

5.3 |  WIRE BASKETS & DRAPE RETAINERS
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FLAT CONTAINER
285x280mm
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FLAT CONTAINER | COMPLETE

5.1 | FLAT CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Only lid coloured

285x280x55mm FA-310-050 FA-310-050-B FA-310-050-R FA-310-050-G FA-310-050-Y

285x280x85mm FA-310-080 FA-310-080-B FA-310-080-R FA-310-080-G FA-310-080-Y

Size Grey lid Green lid Yellow lidBlue lid Red lid

285x280x55mm FA-311-050 FA-311-050-B FA-311-050-R FA-311-050-G FA-311-050-Y

285x280x85mm FA-311-080 FA-311-080-B FA-311-080-R FA-311-080-G FA-311-080-Y

Size Grey lid Green lid Yellow lidBlue lid Red lid
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FLAT CONTAINER | BOTTOMS | LIDS

5.2 | FLAT CONTAINER
BOTTOMS & LIDSBOTTOMS & LIDS

Size

285x280mm

Grey lid

FA-302-010

Green lid

FA-302-010-G

Yellow lid

FA-302-010-Y

Blue lid

FA-302-010-B

Red lid

FA-302-010-R

Size Bottom

285x280x55mm FA-306-050

285x280x85mm FA-306-080

Size Bottom

285x280x55mm FA-305-050

285x280x85mm FA-305-080

Size

285x280mm

Grey lid

FA-304-010

Green lid

FA-304-010-G

Yellow lid

FA-304-010-Y

Blue lid

FA-304-010-B

Red lid

FA-304-010-R
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FLAT CONTAINER | WIRE BASKETS & DRAPE RETAINERS

5.3 | FLAT CONTAINER
WIRE BASKETS | DRAPE RETAINERSWIRE BASKETS | DRAPE RETAINERS

Size Wire basket

245x245x30mm FA-390-030

245x245x50mm FA-390-050

Size Drape
retainer

255x255mm FA-395-000

Size Drape
retainer

255x255x30mm FA-395-001
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6. SMALL SET CONTAINER

6. SMALL SET CONTAINER

6.1 |  COMPLETE
	

6.2 |  BOTTOMS AND LIDS
	

6.3 |  WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS, WIRE INSERTS
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SMALL SET CONTAINER
300x140mm
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SMALL SET CONTAINER | COMPLETE

6.1 | SMALL SET CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Size

300x140x40mm

300x140x70mm

300x140x100mm

Grey lid

FA-411-040

FA-411-070

FA-411-100

Blue lid

FA-411-040-B

FA-411-070-B

FA-411-100-B

Red lid

FA-411-040-R

FA-411-070-R

FA-411-100-R

Green lid

FA-411-040-G

FA-411-070-G

FA-411-100-G

Yellow lid

FA-411-040-Y

FA-411-070-Y

FA-411-100-Y

Only lid coloured

Size

300x140x40mm

300x140x70mm

300x140x100mm

Grey lid

FA-410-040

FA-410-070

FA-410-100

Blue lid

FA-410-040-B

FA-410-070-B

FA-410-100-B

Red lid

FA-410-040-R

FA-410-070-R

FA-410-100-R

Green lid

FA-410-040-G

FA-410-070-G

FA-410-100-G

Yellow lid

FA-410-040-Y

FA-410-070-Y

FA-410-100-Y
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SMALL SET CONTAINER | BOTTOMS | LIDS

6.2 | SMALL SET CONTAINER
BOTTOMS & LIDSBOTTOMS & LIDS

Size Grey lid Yellow lidGreen lid

300x140mm FA-400-010 FA-400-010-G FA-400-010-Y

Blue lid Red lid

FA-400-010-B FA-400-010-R

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

300x140mm FA-403-010 FA-403-010-B FA-403-010-R FA-403-010-G FA-403-010-Y

Size Bottom

300x140x40mm FA-406-040

300x140x70mm FA-406-070

300x140x100mm FA-406-100

Size

300x140x40mm FA-405-040

300x140x70mm FA-405-070

300x140x100mm FA-405-100

Bottom
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SMALL SET CONTAINER| WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS & WIRE INSERTS

6.3 | SMALL SET CONTAINER
WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS AND AND WIRE INSERTSWIRE INSERTS

Size Wire basket

267x125x50mm FA-490-030

Size Wire
insert

270x125mm FA-490-031

Size Drape
retainer

270x125mm FA-495-000



WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE35

7. DENTAL CONTAINER

7. DENTAL CONTAINER

7.1 |  COMPLETE
	

7.2 |  BOTTOMS AND LIDS
	

7.3 |  WIRE BASKETS & DRAPE RETAINERS
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DENTAL CONTAINER
310x190mm
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DENTAL CONTAINER | COMPLETE

7.1 | DENTAL CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

310x190x40mm FA-510-040 FA-510-040-B FA-510-040-R FA-510-040-G FA-510-040-Y

310x190x65mm FA-510-065 FA-510-065-B FA-510-065-R FA-510-065-G FA-510-065-Y

310x190x130mm FA-510-130 FA-510-130-B FA-510-130-R FA-510-130-G FA-510-130-Y

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

310x190x40mm FA-511-040 FA-511-040-B FA-511-040-R FA-511-040-G FA-511-040-Y

310x190x65mm FA-511-065 FA-511-065-B FA-511-065-R FA-511-065-G FA-511-065-Y

310x190x130mm FA-511-130 FA-511-130-B FA-511-130-R FA-511-130-G FA-511-130-Y
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DENTAL CONTAINER | BOTTOMS | LIDS

7.2 | DENTAL CONTAINER
BOTTOMS & LIDSBOTTOMS & LIDS

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

310x190mm FA-503-010 FA-503-010-B FA-503-010-R FA-503-010-G FA-503-010-Y

Size Bottom

310x190x40mm FA-506-040

310x190x65mm FA-506-065

310x190x130mm FA-506-130

Size Bottom

310x190x40mm FA-505-040

310x190x65mm FA-505-065

310x190x130mm FA-505-130

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

310x190mm FA-500-010 FA-500-010-B FA-500-010-R FA-500-010-G FA-500-010-Y
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DENTAL CONTAINER | WIRE BASKETS & DRAPE RETAINERS

7.3 | DENTAL CONTAINER
WIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERSWIRE BASKETS, DRAPE RETAINERS

Size Wire basket

274x172x40mm FA-590-040

Size Drape retainer

274x172mm FA-595-000
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8. VARIOUS MODELS

8. VARIOUS MODELS

8.1 | ENDOSCOPE CONTAINER

8.2 | STORAGE

8.3 | BRUSH DISPENSER
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VARIOUS MODELS | ENDOSCOPE CONTAINER COMPLETE

8.1 | ENDOSCOPE CONTAINER
COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)COMPLETE (BOTTOM & LID)

Size Grey lid Red lid Green lid

250x60x50mm FA-002-001 FA-002-001-R FA-002-001-G

450x70x70mm FA-001-001 FA-001-001-R FA-001-001-G

Only lid coloured
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VARIOUS MODELS | ENDOSCOPE WIRE BASKETS

8.1 | ENDOSCOPE WIRE BASKETS

FOR 1 ENDOSCOPEFOR 1 ENDOSCOPE FOR 2 ENDOSCOPESFOR 2 ENDOSCOPES

Size Wire basket

290x80x52mm FA-010-001

460x80x52mm FA-010-002

670x80x52mm FA-010-003

640x150x77mm FA-010-006

Size

290x80x52mm FA-010-004

460x80x52mm FA-010-005

Wire basket
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VARIOUS MODELS | STORAGE RACK

8.2 | STORAGE RACK

Ordering No. Description

Storage rack for laparoscopic instrumentsFA-020-020
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VARIOUS MODELS | BRUSH DISPENSER

8.3 | BRUSH DISPENSER

For 20 Brushes

Size Grey lid Blue lid Red lid Yellow lidGreen lid

285x280x85mm FA-880-000 FA-880-000-B FA-880-000-R FA-880-000-G FA-880-000-Y

Ordering No. Description

Hand cleaning brushes, autoclavable, 10 pieces/boxFA-890-000
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9. ACCESSORIES

9. ACCESSORIES

9.1 |  FILTERS 

9.2 |  LABELING

9.3 |  FIXATION

9.4 |  VARIOUS ACCESSORIES

9.5 |  CONTAINER TROLLEYS

http://stema-medizintechnik.de
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 ACCESSORIES | PAPER FILTERS

9.1 | ACCESSORIES | FILTERS
PAPERPAPER

Ordering No. Description

Paper filter, disposable, 1.000 pcs./package,
for 1/1, 3/4 und 1/2 container

FA-800-000

Ordering No. Description

Paper filter, disposable, 1000 pcs./package,
for small set container

FA-802-000

Ordering No. Description

Paper filter, disposable, 1000 pcs./package,
for dental container

FA-803-000
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 ACCESSORIES | FILTER DISPENSER & COVER

9.1 | ACCESSORIES | FILTERS
DISPENSER | COVERDISPENSER | COVER

Ordering No. Description

Filter dispenserFA-801-000

Ordering No. Description

Filter coverFA-801-001
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 ACCESSORIES | FILTER DISPENSER & COVER

9.2 | ACCESSORIES
DISPENSER | COVERDISPENSER | COVER

Description

Paper label with indicator, 100 pcs./package,
for standard container

FA-810-000

Description

Paper label with indicator, 100 pcs./package,
for small set / dental container

FA-812-000

Description

Plastic security seal, 100 pcs.FA-819-000

Description

Identification labels, non graved, greyFA-820-010

Identification labels, non graved, blueFA-820-010-B

Identification labels, non graved, redFA-820-010-R

Identification labels, non graved, yellowFA-820-010-Y

Identification labels, non graved, greenFA-820-010-G

Description

Dispenser for identification labelFA-829-000

Ordering No.

Ordering No.

Ordering No.

Ordering No.
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 ACCESSORIES | FIXATION

9.3 | ACCESSORIES
FIXATIONFIXATION

Ordering No. Description

Holding pin for instrumentsFA-830-000

Description

Fixation clampFA-849-000

Description

Partition holding pinFA-830-010

Ordering No.

Description

Partition sheet 50x20mmFA-831-050

Partition sheet 130x20mmFA-831-130

Partition sheet 225x20mmFA-831-225

Partition sheet 460x20mmFA-831-460

Ordering No.

Ordering No.

Description

Fixation clamp, Ø 7-12mmFA-849-001

Fixation clamp, Ø 12-16mmFA-849-002

Fixation clamp, Ø 16-26mmFA-849-003

Fixation clamp, Ø 26-36mmFA-849-004

Ordering No.

Fixation clamp, Ø 36-45mmFA-849-005
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 ACCESSORIES | VARIOUS ACCESSORIES 

9.4 | ACCESSORIES
VARIOUS ACCESSORIESVARIOUS ACCESSORIES

Ordering No. Description

Instrument fixation spiralFA-850-000

Description

Instrument fixation spiral, doubleFA-850-001

Ordering No.

Description

Drape green, 60x60cmFA-900-000

Drape green, 85x85cmFA-900-001

Drape green, 100x140cmFA-900-002

Drape green, 275x125cmFA-900-003

Ordering No.

Drape green, 245x245cmFA-900-004

Description

Silicone mat, 275x125mmFA-910-000

Silicone mat, 225x225mmFA-910-001

Silicone mat, 300x300mmFA-910-002

Ordering No.

Silicone mat, 445x235mmFA-910-003

Silicone mat, 520x230mmFA-910-004



ARE YOU INTERESTED 
IN OUR PRODUCTS?

WE WILL GLADLY 
SUBMIT YOU 

AN OFFER.
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OFFER FORM

Client No.:

Company Name: 
(if available)

Order No. Product Quantity

52 WWW.STEMA-MEDIZINTECHNIK.DE

Do you have a question about our products?
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FA-001-001	   	 41
FA-001-001-G	   	 41
FA-001-001-R	   	 41
FA-002-001	   	 41
FA-002-001-G	   	 41
FA-002-001-R	   	 41
FA-010-001	   	 42
FA-010-002	   	 42
FA-010-003	   	 42
FA-010-004	   	 42
FA-010-005	   	 42
FA-010-006	   	 42
FA-020-020	   	 43
FA-100-010	   	 13
FA-100-010-B	   	 13
FA-100-010-G	   	 13
FA-100-010-R	   	 13
FA-100-010-Y	   	 13
FA-103-010	   	 13
FA-103-010-B	   	 13
FA-103-010-G	   	 13
FA-103-010-R	   	 13
FA-103-010-Y	   	 13
FA-105-010	   	 13
FA-105-010-B	   	 13
FA-105-010-G	   	 13
FA-105-010-R	   	 13
FA-105-010-Y	   	 13
FA-105-100	   	 13
FA-105-135	   	 13
FA-105-150	   	 13
FA-105-200	   	 13
FA-105-260	   	 13
FA-106-100	   	 13
FA-106-135	   	 13
FA-106-150	   	 13
FA-106-200	   	 13
FA-106-260	   	 13
FA-110-100	   	 12
FA-110-100-B	   	 12
FA-110-100-G	   	 12
FA-110-100-R	   	 12
FA-110-100-Y	   	 12
FA-110-135	   	 12
FA-110-135-B	   	 12
FA-110-135-G	   	 12
FA-110-135-R	   	 12
FA-110-135-Y	   	 12
FA-110-150	   	 12
FA-110-150-B	   	 12
FA-110-150-G	   	 12
FA-110-150-R	   	 12
FA-110-150-Y	   	 12
FA-110-200	   	 12
FA-110-200-B	   	 12
FA-110-200-G	   	 12
FA-110-200-R	   	 12
FA-110-200-Y	   	 12
FA-110-260	   	 12
FA-110-260-B	   	 12
FA-110-260-G	   	 12
FA-110-260-R	   	 12

FA-110-260-Y	   	 12
FA-111-100	   	 12
FA-111-100-G	   	 12
FA-111-100-R	   	 12
FA-111-100-Y	   	 12
FA-111-135	   	 12
FA-111-135-G	   	 12
FA-111-135-R	   	 12
FA-111-135-Y	   	 12
FA-111-150	   	 12
FA-111-150-G	   	 12
FA-111-150-R	   	 12
FA-111-150-Y	   	 12
FA-111-200	   	 12
FA-111-200-G	   	 12
FA-111-200-R	   	 12
FA-111-200-Y	   	 12
FA-111-260	   	 12
FA-111-260-G	   	 12
FA-111-260-R	   	 12
FA-111-260-Y	   	 12
FA-190-030	   	 14
FA-190-050	   	 14
FA-190-070	   	 14
FA-190-100	   	 14
FA-191-030	   	 14
FA-191-050	   	 14
FA-191-070	   	 14
FA-191-100	   	 14
FA-193-010	   	 14
FA-200-010	   	 18
FA-200-010-B	   	 18
FA-200-010-G	   	 18
FA-200-010-R	   	 18
FA-200-010-Y	   	 18
FA-203-010	   	 18
FA-203-010-B	   	 18
FA-203-010-G	   	 18
FA-203-010-R	   	 18
FA-203-010-Y	   	 18
FA-205-010	   	 18
FA-205-010-B	   	 18
FA-205-010-G	   	 18
FA-205-010-R	   	 18
FA-205-010-Y	   	 18
FA-205-100	   	 18
FA-205-135	   	 18
FA-205-150	   	 18
FA-206-100	   	 18
FA-206-135	   	 18
FA-206-150	   	 18
FA-210-100	   	 17
FA-210-100-B	   	 17
FA-210-100-G	   	 17
FA-210-100-R	   	 17
FA-210-100-Y	   	 17
FA-210-135	   	 17
FA-210-135-B	   	 17
FA-210-135-G	   	 17
FA-210-135-R	   	 17
FA-210-135-Y	   	 17
FA-210-150	   	 17

FA-210-150-B	   	 17
FA-210-150-G	   	 17
FA-210-150-R	   	 17
FA-210-150-Y	   	 17
FA-211-100	   	 17
FA-211-100-B	   	 17
FA-211-100-G	   	 17
FA-211-100-R	   	 17
FA-211-100-Y	   	 17
FA-211-135	   	 17
FA-211-135-B	   	 17
FA-211-135-G	   	 17
FA-211-135-R	   	 17
FA-211-135-Y	   	 17
FA-211-150	   	 17
FA-211-150-B	   	 17
FA-211-150-G	   	 17
FA-211-150-R	   	 17
FA-211-150-Y	   	 17
FA-290-030	   	 19
FA-290-050	   	 19
FA-290-070	   	 19
FA-290-100	   	 19
FA-293-000	   	 19
FA-295-000	   	 19
FA-295-001	   	 19
FA-296-000	   	 19
FA-296-001	   	 19
FA-300-010	   	 23
FA-300-010-B	   	 23
FA-300-010-G	   	 23
FA-300-010-R	   	 23
FA-300-010-Y	   	 23
FA-302-010	   	 28
FA-302-010-B	   	 28
FA-302-010-G	   	 28
FA-302-010-R	   	 28
FA-302-010-Y	   	 28
FA-303-010	   	 23
FA-303-010-B	   	 23
FA-303-010-G	   	 23
FA-303-010-R	   	 23
FA-303-010-Y	   	 23
FA-304-010	   	 28
FA-304-010-B	   	 28
FA-304-010-G	   	 28
FA-304-010-R	   	 28
FA-304-010-Y	   	 28
FA-305-010	   	 23
FA-305-010-B	   	 23
FA-305-010-G	   	 23
FA-305-010-R	   	 23
FA-305-010-Y	   	 23
FA-305-050	   	 28
FA-305-080	   	 28
FA-305-100	   	 23
FA-305-135	   	 23
FA-305-150	   	 23
FA-305-200	   	 23
FA-305-260	   	 23
FA-306-050	   	 28
FA-306-080	   	 28
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10. INDEX

FA-306-100	   	 23
FA-306-135	   	 23 
FA-306-150	   	 23
FA-306-200	   	 23
FA-306-260	   	 23
FA-310-050	   	 27
FA-310-050-B	   	 27
FA-310-050-G	   	 27
FA-310-050-R	   	 27
FA-310-050-Y	   	 27
FA-310-080	   	 27
FA-310-080-B	   	 27
FA-310-080-G	   	 27
FA-310-080-R	   	 27
FA-310-080-Y	   	 27
FA-310-100	   	 22
FA-310-100-B	   	 22
FA-310-100-G	   	 22
FA-310-100-R	   	 22
FA-310-100-Y	   	 22
FA-310-135	   	 22
FA-310-135-B	   	 22
FA-310-135-G	   	 22
FA-310-135-R	   	 22
FA-310-135-Y	   	 22
FA-310-150	   	 22
FA-310-150-B	   	 22
FA-310-150-G	   	 22
FA-310-150-R	   	 22
FA-310-150-Y	   	 22
FA-310-200	   	 22
FA-310-200-B	   	 22
FA-310-200-G	   	 22
FA-310-200-R	   	 22
FA-310-200-Y	   	 22
FA-310-260	   	 22
FA-310-260-B	   	 22
FA-310-260-G	   	 22
FA-310-260-R	   	 22
FA-310-260-Y	   	 22
FA-311-050	   	 27
FA-311-050-B	   	 27
FA-311-050-G	   	 27
FA-311-050-R	   	 27
FA-311-050-Y	   	 27
FA-311-080	   	 27
FA-311-080-B	   	 27
FA-311-080-G	   	 27
FA-311-080-R	   	 27
FA-311-080-Y	   	 27
FA-311-100	   	 22
FA-311-100-B	   	 22
FA-311-100-G	   	 22
FA-311-100-R	   	 22
FA-311-100-Y	   	 22
FA-311-135	   	 22
FA-311-135-B	   	 22
FA-311-135-G	   	 22
FA-311-135-R	   	 22
FA-311-135-Y	   	 22
FA-311-150	   	 22
FA-311-150-B	   	 22

FA-311-150-G	   	 22
FA-311-150-R	   	 22
FA-311-150-Y	   	 22
FA-311-200	   	 22
FA-311-200-B	   	 22
FA-311-200-G	   	 22
FA-311-200-R	   	 22
FA-311-200-Y	   	 22
FA-311-260	   	 22
FA-311-260-B	   	 22
FA-311-260-G	   	 22
FA-311-260-R	   	 22
FA-311-260-Y	   	 22
FA-390-030	   	 24, 29
FA-390-050	   	 24, 29
FA-390-070	   	 24
FA-390-100	   	 24
FA-395-000	   	 24, 29
FA-395-001	   	 24, 29
FA-396-000	   	 24
FA-400-010	   	 33
FA-400-010-B	   	 33
FA-400-010-G	   	 33
FA-400-010-R	   	 33
FA-400-010-Y	   	 33
FA-403-010	   	 33
FA-403-010-B	   	 33
FA-403-010-G	   	 33
FA-403-010-R	   	 33
FA-403-010-Y	   	 33
FA-405-040	   	 33
FA-405-070	   	 33
FA-405-100	   	 33
FA-406-050	   	 33
FA-406-070	   	 33
FA-406-100	   	 33
FA-411-040	   	 32
FA-411-040-B	   	 32
FA-411-040-G	   	 32
FA-411-040-R	   	 32
FA-411-040-Y	   	 32
FA-411-070	   	 32
FA-411-070-B	   	 32
FA-411-070-G	   	 32
FA-411-070-R	   	 32
FA-411-070-Y	   	 32
FA-411-100	   	 32
FA-411-100-B	   	 32
FA-411-100-G	   	 32
FA-411-100-R	   	 32
FA-411-100-Y	   	 32
FA-490-030	   	 34
FA-490-031	   	 34
FA-495-000	   	 34
FA-500-010	   	 38
FA-500-010-B	   	 38
FA-500-010-G	   	 38
FA-500-010-R	   	 38
FA-500-010-Y	   	 38
FA-503-010	   	 38
FA-503-010-B	   	 38
FA-503-010-G	   	 38

FA-503-010-R	   	 38
FA-503-010-Y	   	 38
FA-505-040	   	 38
FA-505-065	   	 38
FA-505-130	   	 38
FA-506-040	   	 38
FA-506-065	   	 38
FA-506-130	   	 38
FA-510-040	   	 37
FA-510-040-B	   	 37
FA-510-040-G	   	 37
FA-510-040-R	   	 37
FA-510-040-Y	   	 37
FA-510-065	   	 37
FA-510-065-B	   	 37
FA-510-065-G	   	 37
FA-510-065-R	   	 37
FA-510-065-Y	   	 37
FA-510-130	   	 37
FA-510-130-B	   	 37
FA-510-130-G	   	 37
FA-510-130-R	   	 37
FA-510-130-Y	   	 37
FA-511-040	   	 37
FA-511-040-B	   	 37
FA-511-040-G	   	 37
FA-511-040-R	   	 37
FA-511-040-Y	   	 37
FA-511-065	   	 37
FA-511-065-B	   	 37
FA-511-065-G	   	 37
FA-511-065-R	   	 37
FA-511-065-Y	   	 37
FA-511-130	   	 37
FA-511-130-B	   	 37
FA-511-130-G	   	 37
FA-511-130-R	   	 37
FA-511-130-Y	   	 37
FA-590-040	   	 39
FA-595-000	   	 39
FA-800-000	   	 46
FA-801-000	   	 47
FA-801-001	   	 47
FA-802-000	   	 46
FA-803-000	   	 46
FA-810-000	   	 48
FA-812-000	   	 48
FA-819-000	   	 48
FA-820-010	   	 48
FA-820-010-B	   	 48
FA-820-010-G	   	 48
FA-820-010-R	   	 48
FA-820-010-Y	   	 48
FA-829-000	   	 48
FA-830-000	   	 49
FA-830-010	   	 49
FA-831-050	   	 49
FA-831-130	   	 49
FA-831-225	   	 49
FA-831-460	   	 49
FA-849-000	   	 49
FA-849-001	   	 49
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FA-849-002	   	 49
FA-849-003	   	 49 
FA-849-004	   	 49
FA-849-005	   	 49
FA-850-000	   	 50
FA-850-001	   	 50
FA-880-000	   	 44
FA-880-000-B	   	 44
FA-880-000-G	   	 44
FA-880-000-R	   	 44
FA-880-000-Y	   	 44
FA-890-000	   	 44
FA-900-000	   	 50
FA-900-001	   	 50
FA-900-002	   	 50
FA-900-003	   	 50
FA-900-004	   	 50
FA-910-000	   	 50
FA-910-001	   	 50
FA-910-002	   	 50
FA-910-003	   	 50
FA-910-004	   	 50
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